Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Dec 2024 to Nov 2025)

Supplier Name

GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV

FULTON HOGAN LIMITED

DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

MARCH CATO LIMITED

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L
MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT
PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED

CITY CARE LIMITED

STANTEC NEW ZEALAND

JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

BECA LIMITED

MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
AUCKLAND TRANSPORT

AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

APEX WATER LIMITED

CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD

VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO
AUCKLAND COUNCIL

CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED

WAIAU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED

HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GHELLA LIMITED

SEIPP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ELECTRIX LIMITED

ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED

AON NEW ZEALAND

WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

PHOENIX CIVIL LIMITED

HYDROTECH LIMITED

LANDIS & GYR LIMITED

ACH CONSULTING LIMITED

EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL
DATACOM SYSTEMS LIMITED

INFOR (NEW ZEALAND)

ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED
MCKAY LIMITED

FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED

XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L
INTERGROUP LIMITED

RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP
GHD LIMITED
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Spend ($NZ)

$211,605,740.71
$95,358,312.03
$59,796,387.89
$49,012,745.37
$46,555,334.14
$44,095,748.84
$42,105,276.27
$31,466,640.43
$30,161,771.98
$24,641,752.26
$23,694,756.59
$15,073,182.17
$14,621,083.21
$14,483,909.50
$14,306,154.75
$14,275,403.93
$13,068,149.07
$12,848,440.85
$11,480,996.25
$11,289,912.12
$10,488,741.06
$9,996,080.63
$9,110,299.10
$8,701,318.42
$8,034,553.95
$7,683,413.38
$6,959,013.65
$6,907,913.50
$6,822,978.89
$6,643,462.81
$6,296,711.51
$6,013,169.52
$6,007,999.15
$5,760,637.02
$5,615,031.11
$5,285,131.93
$5,159,090.40
$4,856,733.92
$4,331,637.27
$4,215,545.39
$4,196,850.89
$3,843,629.47
$3,801,055.96
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Supplier Name

J & R CONTRACTING (WAIKATO) LIMITED
TAUMATA AROWAI

NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY

ABERGELDIE COMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE L

GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED

COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED

AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
KALLIPR PTY LTD

A DRAINS LIMITED

CITY RAIL LINK LIMITED

CLARKE ENERGY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD
TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED

NOVA ENERGY LIMITED

SIMPLY ENERGY LIMITED

A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED
WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL
SIMPSON GRIERSON

NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED

KORDIA LIMITED

ENDURA EQUIPPED LIMITED
DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED
CUSTOM FLEET NZ

ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED

WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST
WORKDAY LIMITED

VECTOR LIMITED

REDOX LIMITED

AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED
CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED
ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED
BELLCON LIMITED

HOWDEN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

PUMP & VALVE SPECIALTIES LIMITED
MCMILLAN DRILLING (N I) LIMITED

J ANICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED
MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED
C W GLASGOW CONTRACTORS LIMITED
SPARK NEW ZEALAND TRADING LIMITED
BABBAGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
FILTEC LIMITED

WORLEY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
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$3,581,413.13
$3,289,516.16
$3,231,699.08
$3,225,768.22
$3,113,224.25
$3,027,372.72
$2,930,969.04
$2,774,858.90
$2,726,554.24
$2,643,783.00
$2,626,373.82
$2,617,302.12
$2,511,182.43
$2,449,039.73
$2,428,451.61
$2,407,249.35
$2,252,716.22
$2,238,812.05
$2,229,137.05
$2,194,487.53
$2,162,191.60
$2,089,640.24
$2,070,770.04
$2,012,435.25
$2,000,000.00
$1,973,221.91
$1,973,019.96
$1,944,624.40
$1,787,623.28
$1,786,436.16
$1,781,207.02
$1,767,413.06
$1,694,332.54
$1,617,349.18
$1,600,368.29
$1,598,154.29
$1,574,574.60
$1,550,218.29
$1,533,276.18
$1,500,896.02
$1,490,854.73
$1,457,266.54
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Supplier Name

AECOM NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
3WATERS LIMITED

KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED

RUSSELL MCVEAGH

H J ASMUSS & CO LIMITED
GUARANTEED FLOW SYSTEMS LIMITED
RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIMI
PATTLE DELAMORE PARTNERS LIMITED
PRO-DRILL (AUCK) LIMITED

MAFIC PARTNERS LIMITED

ALLENS UNITED DRAINAGE & EARTHWORKS
CONTROLWEB LIMITED

SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED

NGATI WHATUA ORAKEI (TE PUNGA) LIMI
EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING (2008) LIMITE
BECAUSE BRAND EXPERIENCE LIMITED
DEBTWORKS (NZ) LIMITED

VEAL FORESTRY 2017 LIMITED
NORTHLAND WASTE LIMITED

NIVEC CIVILS LIMITED

THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED
CLEARVISION CONTRACTING LIMITED
DELOITTE LIMITED

PLANIT SOFTWARE TESTING LIMITED
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED

ABB LIMITED

SHAW DIESELS LIMITED

H20 ENGINEERING LIMITED

KERRY DRAINAGE LIMITED
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED

WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST

Total

Spend ($NZ)

1,057,227,104.34

$1,453,696.75
$1,418,646.12
$1,379,165.34
$1,372,930.46
$1,332,037.55
$1,329,944.00
$1,327,315.00
$1,302,413.99
$1,298,517.09
$1,271,000.00
$1,233,652.05
$1,221,988.46
$1,220,988.94
$1,202,273.91
$1,197,373.86
$1,181,358.68
$1,180,402.31
$1,162,918.77
$1,152,138.68
$1,143,626.81
$1,133,024.50
$1,113,822.98
$1,099,192.00
$1,097,006.00
$1,086,340.71
$1,075,625.90
$1,060,148.98
$1,025,486.74
$1,015,152.42
$1,000,433.82
$1,000,000.00
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