Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Dec 2024 to Nov 2025)	
Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
GHELLA ABERGELDIE JV	\$211,605,740.71
FULTON HOGAN LIMITED	\$95,358,312.03
DOWNER NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$59,796,387.89
MARCH CATO LIMITED	\$49,012,745.37
SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$46,555,334.14
THE FLETCHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY L	\$44,095,748.84
MCCONNELL DOWELL CONSTRUCTORS LIMIT	\$42,105,276.27
PIPELINE AND CIVIL LIMITED	\$31,466,640.43
CITY CARE LIMITED	\$30,161,771.98
STANTEC NEW ZEALAND	\$24,641,752.26
JACOBS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$23,694,756.59
BECA LIMITED	\$15,073,182.17
MOTT MACDONALD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$14,621,083.21
AUCKLAND TRANSPORT	\$14,483,909.50
AURECON NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$14,306,154.75
APEX WATER LIMITED	\$14,275,403.93
CASSIDY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$13,068,149.07
IXOM OPERATIONS PTY LTD	\$12,848,440.85
VEOLIA WATER TECHNOLOGIES & SOLUTIO	\$11,480,996.25
AUCKLAND COUNCIL	\$11,289,912.12
CB CIVIL & DRAINAGE LIMITED	\$10,488,741.06
WAIAU PA BULK HAULAGE LIMITED	\$9,996,080.63
HEB CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$9,110,299.10
GHELLA LIMITED	\$8,701,318.42
SEIPP CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	\$8,034,553.95
ELECTRIX LIMITED	\$7,683,413.38
ENVIRO NZ SERVICES LIMITED	\$6,959,013.65
AON NEW ZEALAND	\$6,907,913.50
WSP NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$6,822,978.89
PHOENIX CIVIL LIMITED	\$6,643,462.81
HYDROTECH LIMITED	\$6,296,711.51
LANDIS & GYR LIMITED	\$6,013,169.52
ACH CONSULTING LIMITED	\$6,007,999.15
EMERSON PROCESS MANAGEMENT NEW ZEAL	\$5,760,637.02
DATACOM SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$5,615,031.11
INFOR (NEW ZEALAND)	\$5,285,131.93
ARTHUR D. RILEY AND COMPANY LIMITED	\$5,159,090.40
MCKAY LIMITED	\$4,856,733.92
FREQUENCY NZ LIMITED	\$4,331,637.27
XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS NEW ZEALAND L	\$4,215,545.39
INTERGROUP LIMITED	\$4,196,850.89
RESOURCE CO-ORDINATION PARTNERSHIP	\$3,843,629.47
GHD LIMITED	\$3,801,055.96

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Dec 2024 to Nov 2025)	
Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
J & R CONTRACTING (WAIKATO) LIMITED	\$3,581,413.13
TAUMATA AROWAI	\$3,289,516.16
NEW ZEALAND TRANSPORT AGENCY	\$3,231,699.08
ABERGELDIE COMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURE L	\$3,225,768.22
GRAYMONT (NZ) LIMITED	\$3,113,224.25
COUNTIES ENERGY LIMITED	\$3,027,372.72
AIR LIQUIDE NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$2,930,969.04
KALLIPR PTY LTD	\$2,774,858.90
A DRAINS LIMITED	\$2,726,554.24
CITY RAIL LINK LIMITED	\$2,643,783.00
CLARKE ENERGY (AUSTRALIA) PTY. LTD	\$2,626,373.82
TONKIN & TAYLOR LIMITED	\$2,617,302.12
NOVA ENERGY LIMITED	\$2,511,182.43
SIMPLY ENERGY LIMITED	\$2,449,039.73
A1 PUMPS & MOTORS LIMITED	\$2,428,451.61
RELIANCE TRAFFIC SERVICES LIMITED	\$2,407,249.35
WAIKATO DISTRICT COUNCIL	\$2,252,716.22
SIMPSON GRIERSON	\$2,238,812.05
NEW ZEALAND POST LIMITED	\$2,229,137.05
KORDIA LIMITED	\$2,194,487.53
ENDURA EQUIPPED LIMITED	\$2,162,191.60
DETECTION SERVICES LIMITED	\$2,089,640.24
CUSTOM FLEET NZ	\$2,070,770.04
ALTA CONSULTING LIMITED	\$2,012,435.25
WAIKATO RIVER CLEAN-UP TRUST	\$2,000,000.00
WORKDAY LIMITED	\$1,973,221.91
VECTOR LIMITED	\$1,973,019.96
REDOX LIMITED	\$1,944,624.40
AUCKLAND SANDBLASTERS LIMITED	\$1,787,623.28
CITY CONTRACTORS LIMITED	\$1,786,436.16
ADVANCED SECURITY GROUP LIMITED	\$1,781,207.02
BELLCON LIMITED	\$1,767,413.06
HOWDEN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	\$1,694,332.54
PUMP & VALVE SPECIALTIES LIMITED	\$1,617,349.18
MCMILLAN DRILLING (N I) LIMITED	\$1,600,368.29
J A NICHOLSON ENGINEERING LIMITED	\$1,598,154.29
MORPHUM ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	\$1,574,574.60
C W GLASGOW CONTRACTORS LIMITED	\$1,550,218.29
SPARK NEW ZEALAND TRADING LIMITED	\$1,533,276.18
BABBAGE CONSULTANTS LIMITED	\$1,500,896.02
FILTEC LIMITED	\$1,490,854.73
WORLEY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,457,266.54

Watercare : Supplier Spend Report (Dec 2024 to Nov 2025)	
Supplier Name	Spend (\$NZ)
AECOM NEW ZEALAND LIMITED	\$1,453,696.75
3WATERS LIMITED	\$1,418,646.12
KDA 16 SERVICES LIMITED	\$1,379,165.34
RUSSELL MCVEAGH	\$1,372,930.46
H J ASMUSS & CO LIMITED	\$1,332,037.55
GUARANTEED FLOW SYSTEMS LIMITED	\$1,329,944.00
RIDER LEVETT BUCKNALL AUCKLAND LIMI	\$1,327,315.00
PATTLE DELAMORE PARTNERS LIMITED	\$1,302,413.99
PRO-DRILL (AUCK) LIMITED	\$1,298,517.09
MAFIC PARTNERS LIMITED	\$1,271,000.00
ALLENS UNITED DRAINAGE & EARTHWORKS	\$1,233,652.05
CONTROLWEB LIMITED	\$1,221,988.46
SOLUTION DYNAMICS LIMITED	\$1,220,988.94
NGĀTI WHĀTUA ŌRĀKEI (TE PUNGA) LIMI	\$1,202,273.91
EQUIPMENT ENGINEERING (2008) LIMITE	\$1,197,373.86
BECAUSE BRAND EXPERIENCE LIMITED	\$1,181,358.68
DEBTWORKS (NZ) LIMITED	\$1,180,402.31
VEAL FORESTRY 2017 LIMITED	\$1,162,918.77
NORTHLAND WASTE LIMITED	\$1,152,138.68
NIVEC CIVILS LIMITED	\$1,143,626.81
THE TESTING CONSULTANCY LIMITED	\$1,133,024.50
CLEARVISION CONTRACTING LIMITED	\$1,113,822.98
DELOITTE LIMITED	\$1,099,192.00
PLANIT SOFTWARE TESTING LIMITED	\$1,097,006.00
PIPE VISION NZ LIMITED	\$1,086,340.71
ABB LIMITED	\$1,075,625.90
SHAW DIESELS LIMITED	\$1,060,148.98
H2O ENGINEERING LIMITED	\$1,025,486.74
KERRY DRAINAGE LIMITED	\$1,015,152.42
ACQUIRE.CO.NZ LIMITED	\$1,000,433.82
WAIKATO RAUPATU RIVER TRUST	\$1,000,000.00
Total	\$ 1,057,227,104.34